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EXHIBIT B 
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of Verizon’s long-term service quality strategy - and demonstrate its 

extraordinary efforts to provide high quality service. 

T PAGE 12 OF HIS DIRECT TESTIMONY, STAFF WITNESS MOSES 

CLAIMS THAT BECAUSE VERIZON HAS SHIFTED TECHNICIANS 

FROM ITS COPPER CORE TO ITS FTTP NETWORK, VERIZON 

LACKS THE RESOURCES TO MEET THE SERVICE OBJECTIVES 

FOR ITS CORE CUSTOMERS. IS THAT TRUE? 

No. In the first place, Mr. Moses leaves out some important information. 

He is correct that the number of core technicians [BEGIN 

CONFIDENTIAL] 

A. 

XXXXXXxXXXX 

[END CONFIDENTIAL] 

Mr. Moses also fails to note that approximately half of Verizon’s FiOS 

technicians have been trained to work on the copper network and that 

Verizon draws on these technicians when necessary to make repairs to 

the copper network. 

Q. DOES VERIZON CONTINUE TO PROVIDE HIGH-QUALITY SERVICE 

TO THE CUSTOMERS ON ITS CORE NETWORK? 
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HAVE YOU DONE ANY FURTHER ANALYSIS TO ASSESS 

WHETHER VERIZON ENDEAVORS TO MEET THE 00s  AND NOOS 

SERVICE OBJECTIVES? 

Yes. I have analyzed Verizon’s performance by exchange during the 

period in question for 00s using intervals of 24, 30, 36, 42 and 48 

hours, and for NOOS using intervals of 72, 96 and 120 hours. The 

tables attached in Exhibit DBK-3 show the number of times Verizon met 

the interval for an exchange 90-94.9%, 85-89.9%. 80-84.9% and below 

80% of the time. The bottom row of each table shows the total number 

of “misses” for each interval, and thus the sum of the 00s and NOOS 

”misses” for the 24-hour interval is 456, the number cited in the show- 

cause order. 

WHAT DOES YOUR ANALYSIS SHOW? 

My analysis demonstrates that Verizon is striving to meet the 

Commission’s service objectives based on the number of times Verizon 

meets them or comes very close. [BEGIN CONFIDENTIAL] XXX 

XXXXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX 
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Percent range 
90-94.9% 
85-89.9%% 
80-84.9% 
Below 80% 
Total “misses” 

REDACTED 

00s: Exchange “Misses” for Stated Intervals 

72 hours 96 hours 120 hours 
59 
56 
49 
73 

237 

NOOS: Exchange “Misses” for Stated Intervals 
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1 fil Florida Residential Lines 1 

Over the four-year period ending July 2008 (the most recent period for 

which census data is available), the number of households in the Tampa 

Bay area increased by almost 8%, which means these line-loss figures 

understate the impact of competition in the region. 

HAS VERIZON EXPERIENCED LINE LOSSES THROUGHOUT ITS 

REGION? 

Yes. This vigorous competition effect is not confined to select areas 

within Verizon’s service territory. Like all large ILECs in Florida, Verizon 

faces substantial competition from intermodal providers. As a 

consequence, Verizon has endured profound residential line losses over 

recent years. As shown on proprietary Exhibit MAR-I, [BEGIN 

CONFIDENTIAL] XXXXXXXXXX 

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX 

XXXX. [END CONFIDENTIAL] 
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OPC WITNESS POUCHER CONTENDS (AT PAGES 7 AND 8) THAT 

VERIZON WILFULLY VIOLATED RULE 25-4.070 BY NOT USING 

ENOUGH RESOURCES TO ACHIEVE THE OBJECTIVES. IS THAT 

CORRECT? 

No. This opinion is based on the misconception that the rule imposes 

absolute standards that must be met no matter the cost or the 

circumstances. To the contrary, the rule requires companies to use 

reasonable efforts to achieve 95% service levels, which means that 

operational challenges and competitive forces must be taken into 

account. Moreover, as Mr. Diamond points out, [BEGIN 

CONFIDENTIAL] 

XXXX. [END CONFIDENTIAL] Mr. Poucher therefore is incorrect when 

he suggests that Verizon has used insufficient resources for 00s and 

NOOS troubles on its copper network. 

SHOULD VERIZON BE PENALIZED FOR ITS REPORTED 0 0 s  AND 

NOOS PERFORMANCE? 

No, for a number of reasons. First, Verizon should not be penalized at 

all because it has not violated the Commission's service objectives, 

willfully or otherwise, and as a price-regulated company it is not even 

subject to them. Second, Verizon should not be penalized because its 

network performance has been strong, very few customers have 

complained about Verizon's repair service and customers surveyed 

about Verizon's repair service have consistently given Verizon good 
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